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4.48. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:167800,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

839 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.88 19.48 20 Pass
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Data Part 2
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1. n26 15kHz_Part90

1.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163300, Bandwidth:5,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequency

(MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidth

(MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdic
t

816.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.26 5 Pass
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1.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:5,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

819 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.52 5.28 5 Pass
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1.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:164300, Bandwidth:5,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:25, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

821.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.51 5.28 5 Pass
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1.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163300, Bandwidth:5,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

816.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.51 5.24 5 Pass
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1.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:5,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

819 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.25 5 Pass
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1.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:164300, Bandwidth:5,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

821.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.52 5.28 5 Pass
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1.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163300, Bandwidth:5,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

816.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.53 5.38 5 Pass
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1.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:5,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

819 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.5 5.29 5 Pass
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1.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:164300, Bandwidth:5,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

821.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.51 5.29 5 Pass
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1.10. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163300, Bandwidth:5,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

816.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.53 5.37 5 Pass
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1.11. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:5,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

819 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.52 5.27 5 Pass
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1.12. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:164300, Bandwidth:5,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:25, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

821.5 99 26 0.1 Peak 4.53 5.39 5 Pass
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1.13. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:10,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:52, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

819 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.9 10 Pass
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1.14. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:10,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:52, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

819 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.28 9.71 10 Pass
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1.15. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:10,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:52, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

819 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.27 9.84 10 Pass
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1.16. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part90(NTNV)(Channel:163800, Bandwidth:10,
SCS:15, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:52, RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

819 99 26 0.03 Peak 9.28 9.78 10 Pass
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3. n38_PC3

3.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:516000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2580 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.19 19.11 20 Pass
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3.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.22 19.18 20 Pass
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3.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:522000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2610 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.22 19.22 20 Pass
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3.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:516000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2580 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.23 18.96 20 Pass
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3.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.22 18.83 20 Pass
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3.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:522000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2610 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.23 18.9 20 Pass



Document No: BL-SZ2490568-501
Data Part 2

Page 874 of 1444

3.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:516000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2580 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.24 19.4 20 Pass
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3.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.22 19.31 20 Pass
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3.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:522000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2610 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.23 19.22 20 Pass
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3.10. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:516000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2580 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.21 19.09 20 Pass
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3.11. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2595 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.22 19.03 20 Pass
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3.12. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:522000,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2610 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.22 19.04 20 Pass
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3.13. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:517000,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2585 99 26 1 Peak 28.16 31.78 30 Pass
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3.14. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2595 99 26 1 Peak 28.13 31.96 30 Pass
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3.15. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:521000,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2605 99 26 1 Peak 28.18 32 30 Pass
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3.16. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:517000,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2585 99 26 1 Peak 28.14 32.79 30 Pass



Document No: BL-SZ2490568-501
Data Part 2

Page 884 of 1444

3.17. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2595 99 26 1 Peak 28.16 32.38 30 Pass
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3.18. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:521000,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2605 99 26 1 Peak 28.16 32.25 30 Pass
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3.19. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:517000,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2585 99 26 1 Peak 28.18 32.08 30 Pass
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3.20. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2595 99 26 1 Peak 28.17 32.53 30 Pass
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3.21. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:521000,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2605 99 26 1 Peak 28.19 32.1 30 Pass
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3.22. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:517000,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2585 99 26 1 Peak 28.2 31.34 30 Pass
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3.23. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2595 99 26 1 Peak 28.22 31.52 30 Pass
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3.24. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:521000,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2605 99 26 1 Peak 28.18 31.77 30 Pass
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3.25. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2590 99 26 1 Peak 38.1 41.59 40 Pass
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3.26. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequency

(MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detecto
r

OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidth

(MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdic
t

2595 99 26 1 Peak 38.13 41.36 40 Pass
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3.27. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:520000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2600 99 26 1 Peak 38.12 41.81 40 Pass
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3.28. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2590 99 26 1 Peak 38.23 41.12 40 Pass
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3.29. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2595 99 26 1 Peak 38.23 41.27 40 Pass



Document No: BL-SZ2490568-501
Data Part 2

Page 897 of 1444

3.30. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:520000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2600 99 26 1 Peak 38.24 41.56 40 Pass
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3.31. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2590 99 26 1 Peak 38.14 42.52 40 Pass



Document No: BL-SZ2490568-501
Data Part 2

Page 899 of 1444

3.32. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2595 99 26 1 Peak 38.14 42.57 40 Pass



Document No: BL-SZ2490568-501
Data Part 2

Page 900 of 1444

3.33. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:520000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2600 99 26 1 Peak 38.13 42.32 40 Pass
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3.34. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2590 99 26 1 Peak 38.25 42.53 40 Pass
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3.35. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:519000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2595 99 26 1 Peak 38.26 42.52 40 Pass
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3.36. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:520000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:106,
RB Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2600 99 26 1 Peak 38.25 42.4 40 Pass
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4. n41

4.1. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:501204,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2506.02 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.22 19.11 20 Pass
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4.2. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.22 19.3 20 Pass
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4.3. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:535998,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2679.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.19 19.29 20 Pass
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4.4. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:501204,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2506.02 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.25 19.02 20 Pass
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4.5. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.25 19.81 20 Pass
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4.6. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:535998,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2679.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.24 19.39 20 Pass
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4.7. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:501204,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2506.02 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.22 19.04 20 Pass
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4.8. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.24 19.06 20 Pass
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4.9. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:535998,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2679.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.24 19.11 20 Pass
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4.10. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:501204,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2506.02 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.21 18.99 20 Pass
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4.11. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2592.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.22 19.09 20 Pass
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4.12. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:535998,
Bandwidth:20, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:51, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2679.99 99 26 0.03 Peak 18.21 19.01 20 Pass



Document No: BL-SZ2490568-501
Data Part 2

Page 916 of 1444

4.13. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:502200,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2511 99 26 1 Peak 28.17 31.85 30 Pass
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4.14. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 28.18 32.06 30 Pass
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4.15. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:534996,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2674.98 99 26 1 Peak 28.29 32.16 30 Pass



Document No: BL-SZ2490568-501
Data Part 2

Page 919 of 1444

4.16. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:502200,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2511 99 26 1 Peak 28.15 33.43 30 Pass
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4.17. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 28.19 33.65 30 Pass
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4.18. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:534996,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2674.98 99 26 1 Peak 28.23 33.41 30 Pass
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4.19. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:502200,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2511 99 26 1 Peak 28.17 31.91 30 Pass
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4.20. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 28.19 31.92 30 Pass
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4.21. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:534996,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2674.98 99 26 1 Peak 28.23 32.26 30 Pass
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4.22. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:502200,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2511 99 26 1 Peak 28.28 32.06 30 Pass
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4.23. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 28.29 32.76 30 Pass
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4.24. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:534996,
Bandwidth:30, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:256QAM, RB Number:78, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2674.98 99 26 1 Peak 28.2 32.27 30 Pass
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4.25. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:503202,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2516.01 99 26 1 Peak 38.14 42.12 40 Pass
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4.26. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 38.09 42.79 40 Pass
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4.27. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:534000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:QPSK, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2670 99 26 1 Peak 38.1 42.55 40 Pass
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4.28. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:503202,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2516.01 99 26 1 Peak 38.26 41.37 40 Pass
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4.29. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 38.24 41.28 40 Pass
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4.30. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:534000,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:16QAM, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2670 99 26 1 Peak 38.26 41.83 40 Pass
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4.31. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:503202,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2516.01 99 26 1 Peak 38.18 42.93 40 Pass
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4.32. Occupied Bandwidth for SA_Part22-24-27(NTNV)(Channel:518598,
Bandwidth:40, SCS:30, OFDM:CP-OFDM, Modulation:64QAM, RB Number:106, RB
Position:0)

Center
Frequenc
y (MHz)

OBW
Power
(%)

XdB
Down
(dB)

RBW
(MHz)

Detector
OBW
(MHz)

XdB
Bandwidt
h (MHz)

Upper
Limit
(MHz)

Verdict

2592.99 99 26 1 Peak 38.19 43.06 40 Pass
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